FORM PTO-1595	MRD	4	2-01-2	000	/ER SHEET	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT O	FCOMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93)	P6101					√ Par	tent and Tradema	ark Office	
CMB No. 0651-001	1 1				Aliauli	0	<i>f</i>	\$	
	e Honorable Co		1015343	336		ginal documents or cop	y thereof.	ET COLOR	
Name of conveyi	ing party(ies):		1010040) 	ر المراجية	of receiving party(ies)			
Rory S. Rehme	rt Jackie	e Hogan	Jun 2 9	2500					
Timothy M. Le I		s Kemp	Jana .	57	Name:	Meadowcraft, Inc.		0	
D. Mike Howell			- V.,	1 3 7				a & ==	
Additional access (a)	-	-> -444						11 = 1	
3. Nature of convey	of conveying party(ies		1? Yes	No No	Internal Address:	Post Office Box 135	7	5 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
	6	39-		100	moment across:	Birmingham, AL 352		26	
X Assign	ment		Merger	1. 6.6				S2 = 23	
		·		$11 \cdot u$				7	
Securi	ty Agreement		Change of Name	9	Street Address:	4700 Pinson Valley I	•	,	
Other						Birmingham, AL 352	715	}	
								X	
Execution Date	6/29/00	·····			Additoinal name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	No	
4 Application numb	per(s) or patent numb	ner(s):				201	1911	10	
- Approador name	sorte) or patent name	3 CA (13).				27/	1901	10	
If this document is t	peing filed together w	ith a new a	application, the ex	ecution date of	the application is:	•	(2)	77	
A. Patent Application	on No (s)				B. Patent No.('e)			
in. Tatorit Applicatio	J1140.(3)				D. 1 atent 140.(3)		W. Walley	
	Additi	onal numb	ers attached?			1 4	na kanalan da Makil T		
					Yes No				
	ss of party to whom o ment should be maile	-	dence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Concerning doca	The it should be maile	ou.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$3,30.00)	1	
Name:	Larry York, Meado	wcraft, inc				1			
					X Enclos	sed		1	
Internal Address: Post Office Box 1357									
	Birmingham, AL 35	5201			Author	rized to be charged to o	leposit account		
Street Address:	reet Address: 4700 Pinson Valley Parkway			8. Deposit Account Number					
	Birmingham, AL 35215				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
			DO 10711						
9. Statement and si	ignoture		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	<i>i</i> E				
9. Statement and si	griatore.							İ	
To the best of my kr	nowledge and belief, t	the forego	ing information is		ct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the or	iginal document.	1	
				12	1 Pelmet				
Rory, S. Re		 		Signature	7000		June 2 Date	29, 2000	
				Signature					
Timothy M. Le Roy			2	June 29, 200			29, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature				Vi 1 Ala	(d)	Date			
D. Mike Howell				. Mickael / Cit			29, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature				10/		Date]		
Jackie Hogan Jackie				June 29, 2000					
Name of Person Signing Signature				Date					
James Kemp				June 29, 2000					
Name of Person Signing Signature					•		Date	}	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Person Signing Signature							Date		
				Total number	of pages including cover	rsheet, attachments and	d document:		

PATENT REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rory Rehmert, Timothy Le Roy, Michael Howell, James Kemp, and Jackie Hogan, (hereinafter referred to as Inventor), am the Inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design for a chair.

WHEREAS, Meadowcraft, Inc., a corporation of Alabama (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred to said Company, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and interest to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial positions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when and if granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest and to the same, for the sole use and interest of said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said company or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and any foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set this hand this 29th day of June, 2000.

Signed:	Witness:
Mong & Reliment	ali H Daws
Rory S. Refinert, Inventor	July H Dawis
Timothy Le Roy, Inventor	A Les H Daws
Michael Howell, Inventor	July H Daws
James Kemp, Inventor	ale H Daws
Jackie Hogan, Inventor	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/2000 REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0920